
APPENDIX C
LIST OF ORGANISATIONS FUNDED SINCE 2014-15

Organisation Funded
Family Friends in Windsor & Maidenhead £10,000

King George VI Day Centre £7,880

Norden Farm £6,000

Windsor Boys’ School £5,729

Bray & Holyport Scout Group £5,000

Windsor Horse Rangers £4,800

Thames Valley Adventure Playground £4,355

Alexander Devine Children’s Hospice £4,000

1st Maidenhead Sea Scout Group £2,000

Community Services for People with Dementia and their Carers £2,000

Knowl Hill C of E Academy £2,000

Maidenhead Festival £2,000

Singing for Lung Health £2,000

Sunninghill Guides £2,000

Windsor & Eton Sea Cadets £2,000

Windsor Lions £2,000

Thames Hospice £1,995

The Marist School £1,500

Assisting Berkshire to Read £1,048

Berkshire East & South Bucks Women’s Aid £1,000

Phoenix Gymnastics Club £1,000

Sebastian’s Action Trust £1,000

Windsor & Maidenhead Counselling Service £1,000

Salvation Youth Trust £743

155 Maidenhead ATC Squadron £700

Speech Therapy for Children with Down's Syndrome £500

£74,250



LIST OF PROJECTS FUNDED SINCE 2014-15

Project Funding Awarded
Windsor Horse Rangers - New Tack 
Room/Tractor Shed £2,000 August 2016

Alexander Devine Children's Hospice Service £2,000 August 2016

Family Friends in Windsor & Maidenhead £2,000 August 2016

KGVI Minibus Appeal £1,960 June 2016

Singing for Lung Health Maidenhead £2,000 June 2016
Knowl Hill C of E Academy Playground 
Transformation £2,000 April 2016

Salvation Youth Trust - Youth Club £743 April 2016
Speech Therapy for Children with Down's 
Syndrome £500 April 2016

Family Friends in Windsor & Maidenhead £2,000 February 2016

Refurbishment of Sunninghill Guide Hut £2,000 February 2016
Windsor Lions - Children's Fun Fest for those with 
disabilities and learning difficulties £2,000 February 2016

Windsor Horse Rangers - Equestrian Mirrors £1,800 December 2015
Assisting Berkshire to Read - Volunteer Reading 
Mentors £1,048 December 2015

Maidenhead Festival 2016 £2,000 December 2015

The Marist School - Netball Equipment £1,500 October 2015
Norden Farm - Maidenhead Community Lantern 
Parade £2,000 October 2015

KGVI Minibus Appeal £1,960 August 2015

Windsor & Eton Sea Cadets £2,000 August 2015

155 Maidenhead ATC Squadron - New Banner £700 June 2015

Windsor & Maidenhead Counselling Service £1,000 June 2015

Windsor Boys’ School Boat Club £2,000 June 2015

Phoenix Gymnastics Club - Play Gym Equipment £1,000 June 2015

Windsor Boys' School Squash Club £1,450 April 2015

Norden Farm - Jump In! Family Arts Festival £2,000 April 2015

Thames Hospice Patient and Family Services £1,995 April 2015
Thames Valley Adventure Playground Family 
Support £555 April 2015



Windsor Boys' School Boat Club £2,279 February 2015

1st Maidenhead Sea Scout Group - Boat Fund A £2,000 February 2015

KGVI Silver Surfers £2,000 December 2014

Alexander Devine Children's Hospice Service £2,000 December 2014

Family Friends in Windsor & Maidenhead £2,000 December 2014
Norden Farm - Maidenhead Community Lantern 
Parade 2014 £2,000 October 2014

Windsor Horse Rangers - New Tractor £1,000 October 2014

Bray & Holyport Scout Group £1,000 October 2014
Sebastian's Action Trust - Community Befriending 
Scheme £1,000 October 2014

Bray & Holyport Scout Group £4,000 August 2014

Berkshire East & South Bucks Women's Aid £1,000 August 2014
Community Services for People with Dementia 
and their Carers £2,000 August 2014

Thames Valley Adventure Playground Short 
Breaks £3,800 June 2014

KGVI Day Centre £1,960 June 2014

Family Friends - Family Support Work £4,000 June 2014

£74,250


